

THE UNDERSIGNED, CITY PLANNER AND/OR DESIGNATED SECRETARY OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRYAN, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF BRYAN AND WAS APPROVED ON THE

, THE UNDERSIGNED, CITY ENGINEER OF THE CITY OF BRYAN. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF BRYAN AND WAS APPROVED

APPROVAL OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

CHAIR OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRYAN, STATE OF TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED PLAT WAS DULY FILED FOR APPROVAL WITH THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRYAN ON THE \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_ AND SAME WAS DULY APPROVED ON THE \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_ BY SAID

COUNTY CLERK, IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT TOGETHER WITH ITS CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICATION WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE THE \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_, 20\_\_\_\_, IN THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF BRAZOS COUNTY,

I, MICHAEL KONETSKI, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 6531, IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND WAS PREPARED FROM AN ACTUAL SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY AND THAT THE PROPERTY MARKERS AND MONUMENTS WERE PLACED UNDER MY SUPERVISION ON THE GROUND, AND THAT THE METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIBING SAID SUBDIVISION WILL

PRELIMINARY, THIS DOCUMENT SHALL

REVISED 2-24-2023 TO UPDATE ACREAGE LABELS, EASEMENTS, AND

HUSH AND WHISPER BARREL STORAGE BLOCK 1, LOT 1, AND RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION TOTAL 4.122 ACRES, BEING A PORTION OF A MEASURED 9.132 ACRE TRACT PREVIOUSLY CALLED 8.99 ACRES IN VOLUME 18195, PAGE 150 OPRBCT STEPHEN F. AUSTIN LEAGUE #10 SURVEY, ABSTRACT 63 CITY OF BRYAN, BRAZOS COUNTY, TEXAS

> SCALE: 1 INCH = 50 FEET SURVEY DATE: 09-09-2022 | PLAT DATE: 09-21-2022 JOB NUMBER: 22-794 | CAD NAME: 22-794-Final Plat-S POINT FILE: 22-794-ALL DRAWN BY: TJF CHECKED BY: MK PREPARED BY: KERR SURVEYING, LLC TBPELS FIRM#10018500 409 N. TEXAS AVENUE, BRYAN, TEXAS 77803